
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

01/02/19

Saturday Start 1st Payment 1,038,549

2nd Payment 1,090,476

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,145,000

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 1,202,250

5th Payment 1,262,363

1 12/29/18 Sat $28,671,968 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $24,125,452 1.658 4.8% 4.8% 6th Payment 1,325,481

2 01/02/19 Wed $26,015,918 $54,668,526 $53,000,000 $32,000,000 1.658 4.4% 8.9% 7th Payment 1,391,755

3 01/05/19 Sat $26,091,491 $69,379,662 $69,000,000 $41,600,000 1.658 4.4% 12.9% 8th Payment 1,461,343

4 01/09/19 Wed $26,276,077 $84,194,873 $0 $0 1.658 4.4% 16.7% 9th Payment 1,534,410

5 01/12/19 Sat $27,278,654 $99,575,366 $0 $0 1.658 4.6% 20.5% 10th Payment 1,611,130

6 01/16/19 Wed $26,880,427 $114,731,327 $0 $0 1.658 4.5% 24.1% 11th Payment 1,691,687

7 01/19/19 Sat $29,733,733 $131,496,064 $0 $0 1.658 5.0% 27.9% 12th Payment 1,776,271

8 01/23/19 Wed $31,396,339 $149,198,227 $0 $0 1.658 5.2% 31.6% 13th Payment 1,865,085

9 01/26/19 Sat $33,316,647 $166,450,544 $0 $0 1.658 5.5% 35.4% 14th Payment 1,958,339

10 01/30/19 Wed $40,617,443 $186,658,082 $0 $0 1.658 6.7% 39.8% 15th Payment 2,056,256

11 02/02/19 Sat $33,483,231 $203,316,287 $0 $0 1.658 5.6% 43.1% 16th Payment 2,159,069

12 02/06/19 Wed $36,003,302 $221,228,249 $0 $0 1.658 6.0% 46.5% 17th Payment 2,267,022

13 02/09/19 Sat $38,840,547 $240,551,767 $0 $0 1.658 6.4% 50.0% 18th Payment 2,380,373

14 02/13/19 Wed $41,853,838 $261,374,423 $0 $0 1.658 6.9% 53.4% 19th Payment 2,499,392

15 02/16/19 Sat $43,280,022 $282,906,618 $0 $0 1.658 7.1% 56.7% 20th Payment 2,624,362

16 02/20/19 Wed $46,039,222 $305,811,540 $0 $0 1.658 7.6% 60.0% 21st Payment 2,755,580

17 02/23/19 Sat $58,886,798 $335,108,245 $0 $0 1.658 9.6% 63.9% 22nd Payment 2,893,359

18 02/27/19 Wed $60,509,350 $365,212,184 $0 $0 1.658 9.8% 67.4% 23rd Payment 3,038,027

19 03/02/19 Sat $94,218,877 $412,086,912 $0 $0 1.658 14.9% 72.3% 24th Payment 3,189,928

20 03/06/19 Wed $139,474,051 $481,476,491 $0 $0 1.658 21.2% 78.2% 25th Payment 3,349,424

21 03/09/19 Sat $184,668,998 $573,350,958 $0 $0 1.658 27.1% 84.1% 26th Payment 3,516,896

22 03/13/19 Wed $303,356,061 $724,273,292 $0 $0 1.658 40.5% 90.5% 27th Payment 3,692,740

23 03/16/19 Sat $369,337,997 $908,022,225 $0 $0 1.658 46.8% 95.0% 28th Payment 3,877,377

24 03/20/19 Wed $606,712,122 $1,209,866,894 $0 $0 1.658 64.6% 98.2% 29th Payment 4,071,246

30th Payment 4,274,809

Total 69,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,100,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/2/2019


